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Federal
Update

~ FAST Transportation Bill continued with MAP21

——0O| performance management requirements.

_ Rulemaking process in place

- Performance Measures and Targets Advisory Group

PMTAG

3.

Reporting
Performance

O| Formed in 4/15. Member agency representation

| Developed target setting methodologies

- Update on MAG’s Performance Dashboard and

—O| RTP Project Cards. New data sources

L Programming applications

2015
Audit

Starting in 2010 and every fifth year thereafter
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[ State mandated ARS 28-6313.



| e 0 FAST

National Goals

(1) Safety

(2) Infrastructure Condition

(3) Congestion Reduction

(4) System Reliability

(5) Freight Movement & Economic Vitality
(6) Environmental Sustainability

(7) Reduced Project Delivery Delays
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Federal
Update

Safety Performance
Measures

Highway Safety
Improvement Program

Statewide and Metro
Planning; Non-Metro
Planning

Pavement and Bridge
Performance
Measures

Highway Asset
Management Plan

March 11, 2014

March 28, 2014

Closed June 30,

2014

Closed June 30,

2014

June 2, 2014

January 5, 2015

Februarv 20,
2015

Closed October 2,

2014

Closed May 8,
2015

Closed
May 29, 2015

Published «

July 2016

September 2016

September 2016
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Highway Safety.
Safety
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e —@ Performance Measures and Targets
Advisory Group

9 member Agencies
- Meets quarterly

Evaluated target setting methodologies

Reviewed Scenarios
- Observed Data
- Modeled Data



e —0 \Why Targets?

—o0 Well-defined and well-communicated targets
provide transparency and clarity to the
resource allocation decision-making process

—O Targets provide the critical context for
evaluating the effectiveness of investment
decisions



ASSOCIATION of
GOVERNIKNENTS

VIARICOPA

AL\

- Freeways

Ities

nme —O  Facil

TR T

I
[
|

T — =i
AN
D{;J+ i

N
o

S




e —O  Facilities — Arterials DN
Bell Rd. Baseline Rd. Country Club Dr. Apache Blvd. / Main St.

44, St. / Tatum Blvd. 19th, Ave.




nme —0 Types of Targets

1 Aspirational — not based on trends or technical data
2 Based on Projections — straight line
3 Based on indexes

7\
A\
A Fixed number fixed date
B Range
c Direction
p Progress towards goals



2.

e —0O System Level Analysis — Observed Data

Vehicle Miles Traveled VMT

2000 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013

Total Freeway VMT 29,087,000 | 29,495,000 29,073,330| 29,400,899

% Change 2010-13

Total Arterial VMT 21,815,245 | 21,194,451 | 21,651,648 | 23,403,357

Population of Phoenix-Mesa
Urbanized Area

Volumes

. Av. AAWT GP Lanes  AAWT % Change Av. PM Peak GP
FREEWAY Length (miles)

Av. PM Peak GP %
all Years 2010-14 Lanes all Years

Change 2010-14

712,493 41,929.56

Loop 101 - Pima _ .
COMPOSITE 137.25 423,163

951,791

26,566.74



o System Level Analysis — Model Resutls

2014

2025

2035

%change 2014-25

%change 2025-35

Population

4,277,647

5,307,941

6,201,367

24.09%

16.83%

SUPPLY MEASURES

Lane Miles

Freeways (GP)

2,352

2,649

3,048

12.65%

15.08%

Freeways (HOV)

371

500

527

34.87%

5.43%

Arterials

10,882

14,752

15,367

35.56%

4.16%

Demand Measures

Daily VMT

Freeways (GP)

33,327,022

42,004,100

52,439,397

26.04%

24.84%

Freeways (HOV)

4,315,463

5,915,375

6,782,783

Arterials

41,699,664

52,857,214

62,191,186

37.07%

14.66%

26.76%

17.66%

LOS Measures

Congested LaneMiles

Freeways({PM)

530

742

991

Arterials(PM)

253

459

798

39.87%

33.63%

81.41%

73.97%

Veh Hours of Delay

&

VH Delay(PM) (Fwy,HOV,Art)

200,853

281,556

381,061

40.18%

35.34%

Source: MAG Travel Demand Model (20150424.10.11.15. TC6Conformity); Maricopa County portion of the modeling area

Note: Cafculation of Daily Statistics was performed by the summation of performance measures for AM, MD, PM and Night Time Periods
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nme —0 [Methodology

e Travel Time Index

e Reliability — Planning Time Index
e Delay

e Extent of congestion

we are here _
ultimate

goal

These indexes derived from ranges
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MAG Performance Measurement

Framework

Hran aud HNIL-351K
prearalile b puin rraralile B puinl-la-

Tranrl Timrn [HHE
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.......................................

B Available
I Partially available / next steps

Future — as resources become available
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3.
Reporting —o Data So u rCES

Performance

-~ ADOT Freeway Management System
~ Third Party (HERE) Speed Data — Average Monthly

~ NPMRDS (FHWA) Speed Data — Daily on NHS

~ MAG Travel Demand Model
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Reporting
Performance

—o0 Performance Dashboard

http://performance.azmag.gov

(  Freeways W@ Non-Motorized '
(" Comidor

__System )

The materiais presented on this Web
sitm are for the purpose of providing
general information 1 the public. MAG
ks warranties of any ind, ether
xpress o impled, a8 o the acouracy or
raliabitty to the inforrmation, conters,
rrastarials, products of senices
cortained on the site, or that this site.
or materials are free of vinuses or other
harmfud components. Neither MAG nor
its officers, dectoes, omployess o
mesmibars will b liskde for lamages of
sy il aising froem the e of this
wte. Materiahs contained on this . More

TRANSPORTATION PERFORMANCE

miTEo

@ Go to RTP Project Cands

© cotoAnalytical Tools

X ] 1 B

Anaasl Average Daly
Traffic Vohames - Ceneral

Less than 25,000
o0 - 5

- 50,000

Froewiay Traffic Dririut o for the MAG Regan

TR rn

and RTP Cards

http://projectcards.azmag.gov

SRE0ZIREd Motntains

P
Sarival Ave to SR-101 Agua Fria - Addition of new eastbound and westbound lanes

RTP Phase 1

Project Description

=d of adding ane general purp
n the median area ¢

the first
g regional

Construction

W MARICORA
OCIATION of
OVERNMENTS

Frojectard;

09601
ProjectCard
37101

Frojectitard
TRAC # HT09601
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reportine ——@  Planning and Programming Applications

Performance

2035 REGIONAL Y 20142018

wf"jél%ﬁ}}* TRANSPORTATION TRANSPORTATION
EL =T PLAN (RTP) IMPROVEMENT
== o PROGRAM (TIP)
— F—-,__ - JANUARY 2014 Janmary, 2014

— - —
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205 —0O 2010 Audit Recommendations — Completed

Audit

Audit Recommendation

tinue to implement the current trz
11y

Fin
ionin TIP and
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n Performance Dashboard

P interactive visualization tool for regional
=t { \ multimodal transportation information
EHE Wy and analysis

performance.azmag.gov

In collaboration with the Arizona Department of Transportation and Valley Metro

MARICOPA

’ = ASSOCIATION of

GOVERNNMENTS www.azmag.gov
Regional Transportation Plan (RTP)
Project Cards

informational viewer tool for all completed and

L underway RTP Freeway projects and Light Rail
o= transit projects
=

Is.azmag.gov

\rizona Department of Transportation and Valley Metro

Staff Contact
Monique de los Rios-Urban

mdelos@azmag.gov
602.452.5061

Brian Rubin

brubin@azmag.gov
602.759.1805
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